
AEMS) 
ESTD 2o18 

Ref 

Shri Vaishnavi Educational & Rural Development Trust ( R), Lingasugur 

Anglist English Medium School 
Raichur Road, LINGASUGUR -584 122. Dist : Raichur 
email : anglist.nvh@gmail.com Cell :9620020207, 9742655346 

M No. : 05/PNGIST JcBSEos5- 26 oslou J2o2s 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR-2025 -26 

Begin of classes from 18 std to 10th: 01.04.2025 
Whole Academic Session is Divided in 2 Terms. 

Term-I (50%) and Term-II (50%) 
Commencement of academic year April-1st 2025. 

Periodic test-I (25% syllabus) 

Sl. no. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

SI. No. 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

(14h July to 19th July) 

Subject 

English 
Maths 

Kannda 

Science 
Hindi 

SST 

Subject 

Mid-Term Exam from Sep 22nd to 27th September 
(50% Syllabus) 

English 
Maths 

Date 

Kannada 
Science 

Hindi 

Date 

Parcnts Tcacher Mect -01: July 26h, 

SST 

14/07/2025 

15/07/2025 
16/07/2025 
17/07/2025 
18/07/2025 
19/07/2025 

Date 
22/09/2025 

23/09/2025 

24/09/2025 
25/09/2025 

26/02/2025 
27/09/2025 

Parents Teacher Meet -02: Oct 11h 

Holidavs starts from 1st October to 5th October. 



Deepavali Holidays from 19th Oct to 26nd Oct. 

SL.No 

Periodic Test-II starts on 4 h December lo 10 Dec 

1 

1. 

SL.No 

2. 

3. 

2. 

4. 

January 1 onwards 

3. 

5. 

4. 

Re-Opens 6th October. 

6. 

5. 

Re-Opens 27th October. 

6. 

> Begins of half term 

º Annual Day 30th December. 

> Periodic test-II (25% syllabus) 

º Excursion 12th of Dec or 13th of Dec. 

Subject 

Preparation for Annual Day -2 weeks 

English 
Maths 

Kannada 

10th standard study hours begin. 
From morning 8 to Night 8. 

Science 
Hindi 

Social Science 

Parents Teacher Meet -03: Dec 20th 

Final Exam from march 09th to 14th 

Subject 
English 
Maths 

Kannada 
Science 

Date 

04.12.2025 

Hindi 

05.12.2025 

06.12.2025 

07.12.2025 

09.12.2025 

10.12.2025 

Date 

09.03.2026 

10.03.2026 
11.03.2026 

12.03.2026 

13.03.2026 

Social Science 
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