

Anglist English Medium School

Raichur Road, LINGASUGUR - 584 122. Dist: Raichur email: anglist.nvh@gmail.com Cell: 9620020207, 9742655346

Ref No.: 05 ANGLIST CBSE/2015-26

Date 03/04/2025

ACADEMIC CALENDAR -2025 -26

Begin of classes from 1st std to 10th: 01.04.2025 Whole Academic Session is Divided in 2 Terms. Term-I (50%) and Term-II (50%)

Commencement of academic year April-1st 2025.

Periodic test-I (25% syllabus)
(14th July to 19th July)

SI. no.	Subject	Date
1	English	14/07/2025
2	Maths	15/07/2025
3	Kannda	16/07/2025
4	Science	17/07/2025
5	Hindi	18/07/2025
6	SST	19/07/2025

Parents Teacher Meet ~01: July 26th.

Mid-Term Exam from Sep 22nd to 27th September (50% Syllabus)

Sl. No.	Subject	Date
1	English	22/09/2025
2	Maths	23/09/2025
3	Kannada	24/09/2025
4	Science	25/09/2025
5	Hindi	26/02/2025
6	SST	27/09/2025

Parents Teacher Meet -02: Oct 11th

Re-Opens 6th October.

Deepavali Holidays from 19th Oct to 26nd Oct.

Re-Opens 27th October.

- Begins of half term
- Periodic test-II (25% syllabus)
- Periodic Test-II starts on 4th December to 10th Dec

SL.No	Subject	Date
1.	English	04.12.2025
2.	Maths	05.12.2025
3.	Kannada	06.12.2025
4.	Science	07.12.2025
5.	Hindi	09.12.2025
6.	Social Science	10.12.2025

Parents Teacher Meet ~03: Dec 20th

- Excursion 12th of Dec or 13th of Dec.
- Preparation for Annual Day 2 weeks
- Annual Day 30th December.
- ➤ January 1st onwards

10th standard study hours begin.

From morning 8 to Night 8.

Final Exam from march 09th to 14th

SL.No	Subject	Date	
1.	English	09.03.2026	
2.	Maths	10.03.2026	
3.	Kannada	11.03.2026	
4.	Science	12.03.2026	
5.	Hindi	13.03.2026	
6.	Social Science	14 03 2026	

Announcement of result March - 29/03/2020 Anglist English Medium - 29/03/2020 Anglist English Medium - 58412.